
2021-2022 Class A Girls Basketball All-State
First Team
Rylee Rosenquist - Dakota Valley - 5’8” Sr. G
	PPG
	RPG
	APG
	Steals
	Blocks
	FG%
	FGM
	FGA
	3pt%
	3ptM
	3ptA
	FT%
	FTM
	FTA

	23
	10.1
	4.9
	72
	4
	50
	183
	369
	34
	37
	109
	74
	100
	136


Kami Wadsworth – Hamlin – 5’10” Jr. F
	PPG
	RPG
	APG
	Steals
	Blocks
	FG%
	FGM
	FGA
	3pt%
	3ptM
	3ptA
	FT%
	FTM
	FTA

	21.6
	6.1
	2.3
	36
	2
	54.3
	169
	311
	37.9
	22
	58
	80
	116
	145


Emilee Fox – Mount Vernon/Plankinton – 5’8” So. G
	PPG
	RPG
	APG
	Steals
	Blocks
	FG%
	FGM
	FGA
	3pt%
	3ptM
	3ptA
	FT%
	FTM
	FTA

	19
	6
	4.5
	70
	14
	46.8
	159
	340
	36.8
	70
	190
	92.6
	25
	27


Bella Swedlund – Winner –5’8” Sr. G
	PPG
	RPG
	APG
	Steals
	Blocks
	FG%
	FGM
	FGA
	3pt%
	3ptM
	3ptA
	FT%
	FTM
	FTA

	22.4
	8.1
	2.1
	59
	12
	38
	195
	514
	22
	38
	170
	73
	65
	89


Reese Ross – St. Thomas More – 6’0” Jr. F
	PPG
	RPG
	APG
	Steals
	Blocks
	FG%
	FGM
	FGA
	3pt%
	3ptM
	3ptA
	FT%
	FTM
	FTA

	18.3
	9.2
	2.1
	44
	15
	50.5
	145
	287
	28.8
	17
	59
	62.6
	72
	123


Katie Vesecka – Tea Area – 6’2” So. G
	PPG
	RPG
	APG
	Steals
	Blocks
	FG%
	FGM
	FGA
	3pt%
	3ptM
	3ptA
	FT%
	FTM
	FTA

	19.1
	8.0
	2.5
	46
	42
	41.6
	134
	322
	32.4
	33
	102
	75.6
	99
	131


Second Team
Rylee Haldeman – West Central – 5’3” Sr. G
	PPG
	RPG
	APG
	Steals
	Blocks
	FG%
	FGM
	FGA
	3pt%
	3ptM
	3ptA
	FT%
	FTM
	FTA

	16.8
	3.3
	3.5
	61
	0
	44.9
	136
	303
	38
	35
	92
	65
	63
	97


Emma Yost – Wagner – 5’11” Jr. F
	PPG
	RPG
	APG
	Steals
	Blocks
	FG%
	FGM
	FGA
	3pt%
	3ptM
	3ptA
	FT%
	FTM
	FTA

	14.2
	9.3
	3.2
	26
	11
	53.9
	111
	206
	18
	3
	17
	70
	73
	105


Claire Sheppard – Flandreau – 6’1” So. G/F
	PPG
	RPG
	APG
	Steals
	Blocks
	FG%
	FGM
	FGA
	3pt%
	3ptM
	3ptA
	FT%
	FTM
	FTA

	15.6
	3.6
	3.2
	64
	6
	42.4
	132
	311
	38.6
	39
	101
	70.7
	41
	58


Olivia Kieffer – Rapid City Christian – 5’11” Jr. G
	PPG
	RPG
	APG
	Steals
	Blocks
	FG%
	FGM
	FGA
	3pt%
	3ptM
	3ptA
	FT%
	FTM
	FTA

	20.6
	8
	3
	63
	10
	40.5
	151
	373
	27
	31
	115
	66
	121
	183


Stevi Fallis – Red Cloud – 5’5” Sr. G
	PPG
	RPG
	APG
	Steals
	Blocks
	FG%
	FGM
	FGA
	3pt%
	3ptM
	3ptA
	FT%
	FTM
	FTA

	15.6
	3.7
	4
	42
	2
	41
	109
	267
	41
	38
	92
	70
	40
	57


Caylin Kelly – Florence/Henry – 5’11” So. F/C
	PPG
	RPG
	APG
	Steals
	Blocks
	FG%
	FGM
	FGA
	3pt%
	3ptM
	3ptA
	FT%
	FTM
	FTA

	17.0
	10.5
	4.1
	86
	40
	46
	140
	302
	38
	12
	22
	67
	82
	113


Third Team
Kylah vanDonkersgoed – Sioux Falls Christian – 6’2” Sr. C/F
	PPG
	RPG
	APG
	Steals
	Blocks
	FG%
	FGM
	FGA
	3pt%
	3ptM
	3ptA
	FT%
	FTM
	FTA

	13.9
	6.6
	3
	35
	24
	48.4
	122
	252
	22
	10
	46
	62
	51
	82


Tobi Carlow – Lakota Tech – 5’7” Sr. G
	PPG
	RPG
	APG
	Steals
	Blocks
	FG%
	FGM
	FGA
	3pt%
	3ptM
	3ptA
	FT%
	FTM
	FTA

	15.3
	3.6
	3.2
	64
	6
	41
	121
	297
	32
	47
	147
	70
	40
	57


Mya Knippling – Chamberlain – 6’1” Sr. C
	PPG
	RPG
	APG
	Steals
	Blocks
	FG%
	FGM
	FGA
	3pt%
	3ptM
	3ptA
	FT%
	FTM
	FTA

	18.7
	10.2
	1.1
	21
	59
	50.6
	123
	243
	0
	0
	0
	74.9
	128
	171


Addy Kramer – West Central – 5’9” Sr. G
	PPG
	RPG
	APG
	Steals
	Blocks
	FG%
	FGM
	FGA
	3pt%
	3ptM
	3ptA
	FT%
	FTM
	FTA

	14.4
	7
	2
	25
	3
	46.4
	116
	250
	41
	64
	156
	68
	21
	31


Allison Richards – Red Cloud – 5’6” Sr. G
	PPG
	RPG
	APG
	Steals
	Blocks
	FG%
	FGM
	FGA
	3pt%
	3ptM
	3ptA
	FT%
	FTM
	FTA

	14.3
	6.2
	4.8
	59
	2
	46
	93
	202
	48
	30
	63
	76
	56
	74


Bailey White Hat – Todd County – 5’11” Jr. F/C
	PPG
	RPG
	APG
	Steals
	Blocks
	FG%
	FGM
	FGA
	3pt%
	3ptM
	3ptA
	FT%
	FTM
	FTA

	18.5
	8.8
	2.9
	32
	20
	50
	131
	261
	0
	0
	2
	62
	90
	146



